



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482**  
**BNSS No. - 9570 of 2025**

Arun .....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another .....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajay Kumar Mishra  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 66**

**HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.**

1. This is anticipatory bail application filed on behalf of applicant.
2. Case called out in revised list. None is present on behalf of applicant. Sri Shatruhan Yadav, learned AGA for the State is present.
3. In the interest of justice, the case is passed over.
4. List this case in week commencing 18.05.2026 in the category of daily cause list.
5. By the next date, learned AGA shall apprise the Court whether cause of action in the instant case still survives or not.

**May 4, 2026**  
AK Pandey

**(Sameer Jain,J.)**